HAL Id: hal-02548606
Submitted on 20 Apr 2020
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

and TAG profile. Therefore, it is necessary to sufficiently control
cultivation conditions during the screening procedure.
Among the most interesting microalgae for biodiesel production
is the genus Nannochloropsis. It can accumulate large amounts of
lipids in the form of TAGs and can easily be cultivated at industrial
scales (Rodolfi et al., 2009; Boussiba et al., 1987). It has recently
emerged as one of the best candidates for the production of
microalgal biodiesel (Rodolfi et al., 2009; Renaud et al., 1991;
Scragg et al., 2002). Nannochloropsis is however currently com-
prised of 6 species (Table 1), five of which are widely distributed
Table 1
Names, species and culture collection origin of the nine strains tested in this study.
Strain full name Abbreviation Culture
collection
Environment
Nannochloropsis oculata 525 CCMP525 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis oculata AB Alphabiotech Seawater
Nannochloropsis salina 537 CCMP537 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis salina 538 CCMP538 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis granulata 529 CCMP529 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis gaditana 527 CCMP527 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis limnetica 505 CCMP505 NCMA/CCMP Freshwater
Nannochloropsis sp. 531 CCMP531 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Nannochloropsis sp. 1779 CCMP1779 NCMA/CCMP Seawater
Note: except one strain of Nannochloropsis oculata (obtained from the Alpha Biotech,
an algae company based in France), all the other strains used in this study were
purchased from the National Center for Marine Algae and Microbiota (NCMA),
previously it was called ‘Culture Collection of Marine Phytoplantton’ (CCMP).